OP \$240.00 88481171

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700532

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Bregal Investments, Inc. | | 09/14/2021 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Congruity 360, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 93 Longwater Circle |
| City: | Norwell |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02061 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|------------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 88481171 | INTELLIGENT MIGRATIONS | |
| Serial Number: | 88470085 | CLASSIFY360 | |
| Serial Number: | 88470088 | DISCOVER360 | |
| Serial Number: | 88470096 | HOLD 360 | |
| Serial Number: | 87428119 | CONGRUITY | |
| Serial Number: | 87231190 | SKYSOLUTIONS | |
| Serial Number: | 87150460 | SKYSTACK | |
| Serial Number: | 86576373 | DIVE DEEPER | |
| Serial Number: | 86188072 | INNOVATIVE EDISCOVERY | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:bshwartz@schlossbergllc.comCorrespondent Name:Benjamin M. Shwartz, Esq.Address Line 1:35 Braintree Hill Office Park

Address Line 2: Suite 401

Address Line 4: Braintree, MASSACHUSETTS 02184

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin M. Shwartz, Esq.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0910

900668221

| SIGNATURE: | /Benjamin M. Shwartz/ |
|----------------------|-----------------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/07/2022 |
| Total Attachments: 4 | · |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page3.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page4.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, Congruity 360, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and is the owner of record of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit B, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2020 (the "**Trademark Security Agreement**"), between the Grantor and the Bregal Investments, Inc. in its capacity as collateral agent for certain secured parties (the "**Collateral Agent**");

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2020, between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent (the "Patent Security Agreement" and along with the Trademark Security Agreement, each a "Security Agreement" and collectively, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents and terminate the Security Agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied.
- 2. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement in the patents and applications more fully described on Exhibit B, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied.
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]
[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 14th day of September, 2021.

BREGAL INVESTMENTS, INC.

By: Michelle S. Riley
Name: Michelle S. Riley
Title: Secretary

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS:

| Mark | USPTO | Owner | Status |
|------------------------|------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| | Serial No. | | |
| Intelligent Migrations | 88481171 | Congruity 360, LLC | Registered |
| Classify360 | 88470085 | Congruity 360, LLC | Application pending |
| Discover360 | 88470088 | Congruity 360, LLC | Application pending |
| Hold 360 | 88470096 | Congruity 360, LLC | Application pending |
| Congruity 360 | 87428119 | Congruity 360, LLC | Registered |
| SkySolutions | 87231190 | Congruity 360, LLC | Registered |
| SkyStack | 87150460 | Congruity 360, LLC | Registered |
| Dive Deeper | 86576373 | Congruity 360, LLC | Registered |
| Innovative eDiscovery | 86188072 | Congruity 360, LLC | Registered |

EXHIBIT B

Patents

REGISTRATIONS:

None.

APPLICATIONS:

| TITLE | APPLICATION NUMBER |
|--|--------------------|
| Secure extract, Isolation and Retrival of Data | 16/672342 |
| Systems and Methods for Cloud-Enabled | 16/134682 |
| Data Services | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 01/07/2022